212 213
easy chain®
Easy to fill and
cost-effective
Advantages of the easy chain® series:
 ●Easy filling without opening and closing the lids
 ● If quiet running is required
 ● If a light and cost-effective e-chain® is required

Ba*: pin dimension approx. 0.1 - 0.3mm wider.
Complete Part No. with required radius (R). Example: E04.07.028.0
Order example
  to indicate option
with brackets pre-fitted
With integrated strain
relief tiewrap plates
Full set
Series
Possible variations for assembled mounting brackets. To receive brackets pre-
fitted please add index .A1, .A2, .A3 or .A4.
Moving end (outer link)
Fixed end (inner link)
Ba
Bi
E045
Z045
FLG
FLB
0.25 0.50 1.000 0.75
0.50 1.00 2.000 1.50
0.25
0
0.50
0.75
1.00
H
H
D S/2
S
H
F
 =
 HR
13
22.3
1
2
.5
 -
 1
2
.5
 +
 1
0
222
9.4 9.4
... E045
... Z045
223
E045
Z045
CB
ø
ø
B A
0450.10. - 0450.20.
0450.30.12(PZ)
C
18.25 4417 18.25
8
6/90°3
18.25 4417 18.25
3 6/90°
0450 ... 1(PZ) 0450 ... 2(PZ)
30°
0450.10.12PZ.A2
R 018 028 038
H
D

Ba*: pin dimension approx. 0.5mm - 1.0mm wider.
Complete Part No. with required radius (R). Example: E045.16.038.0
Order example
  to indicate option
with brackets pre-fitted
With integrated strain
relief tiewrap plates
Full set
Series
Possible variations for assembled
mounting brackets. To receive
brackets pre-fitted please add index
.A2 or .A4.
Moving end (outer link)
Fixed end (inner link)
FLG
FLB
0.25
0
0.50
0.75
1.00
0.25 0.50 1.000 0.75
0.50 1.00 2.000 1.50
S/2
S
H
H
D
H
F
 =
 HR
20
1
5
22
 -
 1
5
 +
 1
0
224
E06
Z06
10.7 10.5
Ba
Bi
... E06
... Z06
225
E06
Z06
AA
10 8 4108417
3.2
5.8/90°
060 ... 1P(Z) 060 ... 2P(Z)
90°
060.10.12PZ.A1
R 018 028 038
H
D
K
Bi Ba* R
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/m]
E06.10.R.01) Z06.10.R.01) | 018 | 028 | 038 |
E06.16.R.01) Z06.16.R.01) | 018 | 028 | 038 |
E06.20.R.0 Z06.20.R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |
A
[mm]
10. ▼ 060.10.12PZ 060.10.12 1

1,000
e-chain® length
Order example
  to indicate option
with brackets pre-fitted
With integrated strain
relief tiewrap plates
Full set
Series
Possible variations for assembled mounting brackets. To receive brackets pre-
fitted please add index .A1, .A2, .A3 or .A4.
Moving end (outer link)
Fixed end (inner link)
E065
Z065
FLG
FLB
0.25
0
0.50
0.75
1.00
0.25 0.50 1.000 0.75
0.50 1.00 2.000 1.50
H
H
D S/2
S
H
F
 =
 HR
15
22
1
5
 -
 1
5
 +
 1
0
226
11.3 11.3
... E065
... Z065
227
E065
Z065
B A BA
B B
0650.3/9. - 0650.4/9.
0650.16 - 0650.9/2.
10 8 4108417
5.8/90° 5.8/90°
3.23.2
18 418417
3.2
5.8/90°
0650 ... 1(PZ) 0650 ... 2(PZ)
0650.16.12PZ.A2
Ba
Bi
R 018 028 038
H
D
K
LK
 = S/2 + K
Bi Ba* R
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/m]

32 47
Material mounting bracket - igumid G, temperature: -40° up to +120°C, VDE 0304 IIC UL94-HB
Order example
  to indicate option
with brackets pre-fitted
With integrated strain
relief tiewrap plates
Full set
Series
Possible variations for assembled mounting brackets. To receive brackets pre-
fitted please add index .A1, .A2, .A3 or .A4.
Moving end (outer link)
Fixed end (inner link)
FLG
FLB
0.25
0
0.50
0.75
1.00
0.25 0.50 1.000 0.75
0.50 1.00 2.000 1.50
S/2
S
H
H
D
H
F
 =
 H
R 20 28
 -
 1
9
.3
 +
 1
5
1
9
.3
228
E08
Z08 14.714.6
Ba
Bi
... E08
... Z08
229
E08
Z08
B A BA
B B
080.30. - 080.50.
080.10. - 080.20.
15 8 5158517
3.2
5.8/90°
3.2
5.8/90°
15 8 5158517
5.8/90° 5.8/90°
3.2 3.2
080 ... 1P(Z) 080 ... 2P(Z)
3°
2°
3°
080.10.12PZ.A2
R 028 038 048
H
D

1,000
e-chain® length
Order example
  to indicate option
with brackets pre-fitted
With integrated strain
relief tiewrap plates
Full set
Series
Possible variations for assembled mounting brackets. To receive brackets pre-
fitted please add index .A1, .A2, .A3 or .A4.
Moving end (outer link)
Fixed end (inner link)
FLG
FLB
0.25
0
0.50
0.75
1.00
0.25 0.50 1.000 0.75
0.50 1.00 2.000 1.50
H
D S/2
S
H
F
 =
 H
R
30.5 38
2
5
H
 -
 2
5
 +
 1
0
230
E14
Z14
19 19
Ba
Bi
... E14
... Z14
231
E14
Z14
AB BA
17 14 71714717
6.5
4
114 ... 1P(Z) 114 ... 2P(Z)
114.2.12PZ.A1
R 028 038 048 075 100 125
H
D
K
LK
 = S/2 + K
Bi Ba R
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/m]

Material mounting bracket - igumid G, temperature: -40° up to +120°C, VDE 0304 IIC UL94-HB
Full set with tiewrap plate + 10 cable tiewraps, please add index K1. Example: 2050.34PZBK1
Order example
  to indicate option
with brackets pre-fitted
With integrated strain
relief tiewrap plates
Full set
Series
Possible variations for assembled mounting brackets. To receive brackets pre-
fitted please add index .A1, .A2, .A3 or .A4.
Moving end (outer link)
Fixed end (inner link)
FLG
FLB
0.25
0
0.50
0.75
1.00
0.25 0.50 1.000 0.75
0.50 1.00 2.000 1.50
H
H
D S/2
S
H
F
 =
 HR
3830.5
3
9
 -
 3
9  +
 1
5
234
E16
Z16
32 32
Ba
Bi
... E16
... Z16
235
E16
Z16
A BAB
17 21172117
5.25.2
10/90˚ 10/90˚
117 ... 1P(Z) 117 ... 2P(Z)
90°
117.2.12PZ.A1
R 040 1) 060 075 100 125
H
D
K
LK
 = S/2 + K
Bi Ba R
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/m]